

Notice of Vacancy

Title: Co-Curricular/Club Advisor Positions

*Middle School Vex Robotics

*Biliteracy

*Civic Readiness

*High School Stock Market

*Middle School Pride Club

Vacancy No: 2498

Appointment Effective: 2022-2023 School year

Type of Appointment To Be Made: Other

Building: Secondary

Salary: As Per PJTA Collective Bargaining Agreement **Requirements of Applicants:** Valid NYS Certification

Co-Curricular Applications can be submitted to:

Dr. Natasha Walkowicz, Assistant Superintendent for Instruction
Port Jervis City School District
9 Thompson Street
Port Jervis, NY 12771

Central Office Approval: The above described position is hereby approved and funded and notice of such vacancy is to be posted in all buildings in the Port Jervis City School District on October 31, 2022.

Dr. John J. Bell

Superintendent of Schools



Port Jervis City School District Is An Equal Opportunity Employer

Instructional postings are anticipated to expire in ten business days.